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Octobe 4, 1976

Office of the White House Press Secretary

NOTICE TO THE PRESS

' TENTATIVE SUMMARY SCHEDULE

The President's Visit to Iowa, Illiois, and Missouri

October 15-16, 1976

Friday, October 15, 1976 K

7:30 a.m,
8:30 a.m.
9:15 a.m.
9:45 a.m.
(CDT)
10:45 a.m,

6:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
8:05 p.m.

Press Check-in at Andrews AFB
Press plane departs

President

departs Andrews enroute Des Moines

Press plane arrives Des Moines, Iowa

President

President

Chicago,

President
President

Satufday, October 16,

arrives Des Moines

departs Des Moines enroute O'Hare Field,
Illinois

arrives O'Hare Field, Chicago

arrives Joliet, Illinois

1976

9:30 a.m.

~10:40 a.m,
12:05 p.m.
1:20 p.m,

3:30
4:50
6:10
6:40

p.m.
p.m.
p.m.
p.m.

7:15 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

10:40 p.m.
(EDT)
11:00 p.m.

President

"Honest
President
President
President

and Mrs, Ford depart Joliet aboard the
Abe"

and Mrs. Ford arrive
and Mrs. Ford arrive

and Mrs., Ford arrive

Pontiac
Bloomington
Lincoln

(filing time for the press)

President
President
President
President

enroute
President
President

Andrews

President
President

Ford arrive
and Mrs. Ford arrive
and Mrs. Ford arrive Alton, Illinois

and Mrs. Ford depart Alton Train Station
Lambert Field, St. Louis, Missouri

and Mrs. Ford arrive Lambert Field, St. Louis
and Mrs. Ford depart Lambert Field enroute
AFB

and Mrs. Springfield

Carlinville

and Mrs. Ford arrive Andrews AFB
and Mrs. Ford arrive South Lawn
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