Office of the White House Press Secretary

NOTICE TO THE PRESS

TENTATIVE SUMMARY SCHEDULE

The President's Visit to Iowa, Illiois, and Missouri October 15-16, 1976

Friday, October 15, 1976

7:30 a.m. 8:30 a.m. 9:15 a.m. 9:45 a.m.	Press Check-in at Andrews AFB Press plane departs President departs Andrews enroute Des Moines
(CDT)	Press plane arrives Des Moines, Iowa President arrives Des Moines
6:00 p.m.	President departs Des Moines enroute O'Hare Field, Chicago, Illinois
7:00 p.m. 8:05 p.m.	President arrives O'Hare Field, Chicago President arrives Joliet, Illinois

Saturday, October 16, 1976

,	
9:30 a.m.	President and Mrs. Ford depart Joliet aboard the "Honest Abe"
10:40 a.m.	President and Mrs. Ford arrive Pontiac
12:05 p.m.	President and Mrs. Ford arrive Bloomington
	President and Mrs. Ford arrive Lincoln
	(filing time for the press)
3:30 p.m.	President and Mrs. Ford arrive Springfield
4:50 p.m.	President and Mrs. Ford arrive Carlinville
6:10 p.m.	President and Mrs. Ford arrive Alton, Illinois
6:40 p.m.	President and Mrs. Ford depart Alton Train Station
	enroute Lambert Field, St. Louis, Missouri
7:15 p.m.	President and Mrs. Ford arrive Lambert Field, St. Louis
8:00 p.m.	President and Mrs. Ford depart Lambert Field enroute
	Andrews AFB
10:40 p.m.	
(EDT)	President and Mrs. Ford arrive Andrews AFB
11:00 p.m.	President and Mrs. Ford arrive South Lawn

#